Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings    To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Davis-Standard Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	Street Address: One Extrusion Drive
06/14/2007 Execution Date:	City: Pawcatuck State: CT Zip: 06379  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/012,980  B. Patent No.(s) N/A  Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 18385	8. Deposit account number:
City: WashingtonState: DC Zip: 20036	·
9. Signature.	
Paul Grandinetti  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  ver sheet_attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020659 FRAME: 0392** 

Docket No. D-S029US

## ASSIGNMENT

I DECLARE that I am the authorized person to execute this Assignment and that, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the following invention and application were sold through a series of transfers from the

ASSIGNOR:

DAVIS-STANDARD CORPORATION

One Extrusion Drive

Pawcatuck, Connecticut 06379

to the following

ASSIGNEE:

DAVIS-STANDARD, LLC One Extrusion Drive

Pawcatuck, Connecticut 06379

The Assignee holds all rights, title, and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## COMBINATION THRUST FLANGE AND THRUST PLATE

and described in U.S. Patent Application Number 10/012,980 filed on November 5, 2001, and in and to all U.S. patents which may be granted thereon, and in and to all divisions, continuations, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed as if the assignment, sale, and conveyance had not been made.

The Director of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I authorize, appoint, and request our attorney of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I set my hand and seal on the date written beside my name:

Jahn P. Christiano

Patent and Trademark Manager for

DAVIS-STANDARD CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 020659 FRAME: 0393 Į.

**RECORDED: 03/17/2008**